

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURG 2025 ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN REVISIONS

Notice is hereby given that the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburg will hold a Public Hearing regarding proposed revisions to the PHA Administrative Plan for 2025. The plan includes the mission, goals and objectives as well as the Housing Authority's involvement in the provision of affordable housing in Pittsburg, through the Housing Choice Voucher Program.

A minimum forty-five (45) day public comment period prior to the Public Hearing, will commence on March 7, 2025 to receive public input on the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburg's Administrative Plan revisions for 2025.

Proponents, opponents and any interested persons may submit written comments during the public comment period no later than **April 21, 2025 by 5:00 p.m.** to:

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburg 916 Cumberland Street, Pittsburg, CA 94565 Attn: Housing Manager

The **Public Hearing** will take place on the following date, time and location:

Date:	Monday, April 21, 2025
Time:	7:00 p.m.
Location:	City of Pittsburg Council Chambers - 3rd Floor
	65 Civic Avenue
	Pittsburg, CA 94565

The PHA Administrative Plan revisions for 2025 are available for review at the City of Pittsburg Housing Authority, located at 916 Cumberland Street, Pittsburg, CA 94565, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.



